Page 1 of 12
PM50 Easy Write Voice Coding System
PM50 Utility Software is an utility software matching with PM50XX / PM50SXX / PM50M
XX / PM50SSXX Voice Module Board.
It is an integrated software combining 6 programs –
1. Standard  (Simplest ver. 8 voice_partitions)
2. HQ Standard  (8 voice_partitions with Sampling Rate Selection)
3. Serial (Serial access using 80H~FFH hex code for 128 partition addressing)

Multiple connection under Serial Interface operatio n
Page 11 of 12
Ordering Information:
PM50 – PM50 Writer Tool
DAC &
PWM
Recepticle  USB Recepticle
DAC &   4.5V DC
PWM     Power Jack
Switch
      Normal Quality & High Quality
      Switch
      8-Pin Download CONnector for
         Customized Board
Flash Version – PM50/PM50S/PM50M/PM50SS
PM5020 / 30 / 40 / 50 : SIP PCB (COB Gold finger pin) provide 20sec.~50sec*.(I/O 8 input
/ 9 output)
PM50S13 / S20 / S30 / S40 / S50 / S100 : DIP28 PCB (COB Dual-in-line 28 pin) provide
12.8sec.~100sec*.(I/O 8 input / 9 output)
Page 12 of 12
PM50M50 / M100 / M150 / M200 / M250 / M300 / M350 / M400 : DIP28 PCB (SSOP 28 on
board Dual-in-line 28 pin) provide 20sec.~400sec*.(I/O 8 input / 9 output)
PM50SS13 / SS20 / SS30 / SS40 / SS50 DIP16 PCB (COB Dual-in-line 16 pin) provide
12.8sec.~50sec*(I/O 3input / 2 output)
Mask Rom Version – PM51XX
PM5112 / 16 / 20 / 24: Mask Rom Ver. of 12 / 16 / 20 / 24 sec*. (Die form)
PM5132 / 40 / 48:    Mask Rom Ver. of 32 / 40 / 48 sec*. (Die form)